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1.1

HANDLING TARIFF
1.0 INBOUND HANDLING

SEA FREIGHT

< MIDDLE EAST
Y B GEOSPATIAL

FORUM

RATE IN USD

1.1.1

1.12

1.1.3

1.1.4

1.1.5

1.2

FCL - FULL CONTAINER LOAD — EX ARRIVAL DOHA SEA PORT UP TO STAND

REMARKS: MINIMUM OF 20” CNTR 20 CBM/ 40” CNTR 40 CBM/ 45”/ HC CNTR 50 CBM

LCL — LOOSE CONTAINER LOAD — MINIMUM 4 CBM

REMARKS: THC/ DELIVERY ORDER FEES EXCLUDED AND TO BE BILLED AS PER RECEIPT

CUSTOMS INSPECTION / EXAMINATION

REMARKS: PER BILL OF LADING/ CONTAINER/BILL OF ENTRY/ EXHIBITOR/ INVOICE

CONSIGNMENT SERVICE FEES
REMARKS: PER BILL OF LADING/ CONSIGNMENT/BILL OF ENTRY/ EXHIBITOR

TEMPORARY IMPORT BOND FEES — MINIMUM USD 75.00

AIR FREIGHT

USD 95.00 PER CBM

USD 150.00 PER CBM

USD 75.00

USD 75.00

USD 1% OF CIF VALUE

RATES IN USD

1.2.1

122

123

1.24

1.3

PER KILO — EX ARRIVAL DOHA AIRPORT UP TO STAND
REMARKS: WEIGHT RATIO 1:6

CUSTOMS INSPECTION / EXAMINATION
REMARKS: PER AWB/ CONSIGNMENT/BILL OF ENTRY/ EXHIBITOR/ INVOICE

CONSIGNMENT SERVICE FEES
REMARKS: PER AWB/ CONSIGNMENT/BILL OF ENTRY/ EXHIBITOR

TEMPORARY IMPORT BOND FEES — MINIMUM USD 75.00

ROAD FREIGHT

USD 1.00 PER KILO
MINIMUM USD 350.00

USD 75.00

USD 75.00

USD 1% OF CIF VALUE

RATES IN USD

1.3.1

1.32

133

1.34

1.35

1.3.6

2.1

FTL — FULL TRAILER LOAD EX ABU SAMRA BORDER UP TO STAND
REMARKS: MINIMUM OF 40” TRAILER IS 35 CBM - 7/10 TONS TRUCK IS 17 CBM

LTL — LOOSE TRAILER LOAD — MINIMUM 3 CBM

CUSTOMS INSPECTION / EXAMINATION
REMARKS: PER TRUCK W/ CONSIGNMENT/BILL OF ENTRY/ EXHIBITOR

CONSIGNMENT SERVICE FEES
REMARKS: PER TRUCK WAY BILL/ CONSIGNMENT/BILL OF ENTRY/ EXHIBITOR

TEMPORARY IMPORT BOND FEES — MINIMUM USD 75.00

SAUDI ARABIA (HADISSA) BORDER AND CLEARANCE FEES (IF NEEDED)

2.0 OUTBOUND HANDLING

SEA FREIGHT

USD 65.00 PER CBM

USD 65.00 PER CBM

USD 75.00

USD 75.00

USD 1% OF CIF VALUE

USD 500.00 PER TRUCK

RATE IN USD

2.1.1

212

213

2.14

2.15

2.2

FCL - FULL CONTAINER LOAD — EX EXHIBITION STAND UP TO FOT PORT

REMARKS: MINIMUM OF 20” CNTR 20 CBM/ 40” CNTR 40 CBM/ 45”/ HC CNTR 50 CBM

LCL — LOOSE CONTAINER LOAD — MINIMUM 4 CBM
REMARKS: THC/ B/L FEES / THC EXCLUDED AND TO BE BILLED AT ACTUAL

CUSTOMS INSPECTION / EXAMINATION

REMARKS: PER BILL OF LADING/ CONTAINER/BILL OF ENTRY/ EXHIBITOR/ INVOICE

CONSIGNMENT SERVICE FEES
REMARKS: PER BILL OF LADING/ CONSIGNMENT/BILL OF ENTRY/ EXHIBITOR

EXPORT DOCUMENTATION — COC ISSUANCE IF NEEDED

AIR FREIGHT

USD 95.00 PER CBM

USD 150.00 PER CBM

USD 75.00

USD 75.00

USD 200.00

RATES IN USD

221

222

223

224

2.3

PER KILO — EX EXHIBITION STAND UP TO DOHA AIRPORT
REMARKS: WEIGHT RATIO 1:6

CUSTOMS INSPECTION / EXAMINATION
REMARKS: PER AWB/ CONSIGNMENT/BILL OF ENTRY/ EXHIBITOR

CONSIGNMENT SERVICE FEES
REMARKS: PER AWB/ CONSIGNMENT/BILL OF ENTRY/ EXHIBITOR

EXPORT DOCUMENTATION — COC ISSUANCE IF NEEDED

ROAD FREIGHT

USD 1.00 PER KILO
MINIMUM USD 225.00

USD 75.00

USD 75.00

USD 200.00

RATES IN USD

23.1

232

233

234

235

FTL — FULL TRAILER LOAD EX EXHIBITION STAND UP TO TRAILER
REMARKS: MINIMUM OF 40” TRAILER IS 35 CBM - 7/10 TONS TRUCK IS 17 CBM

LTL - LOOSE TRAILER LOAD — MINIMUM 3 CBM

CUSTOMS INSPECTION / EXAMINATION
REMARKS: PER TRUCK/ CONSIGNMENT/BILL OF ENTRY/ EXHIBITOR

CONSIGNMENT SERVICE FEES
REMARKS: PER TRUCK WAY BILL/ CONSIGNMENT/BILL OF ENTRY/ EXHIBITOR
EXPORT DOCUMENTATION — COC ISSUANCE IF NEEDED

USD 65.00 PER CBM

USD 65.00 PER CBM

USD 75.00

USD 75.00

USD 200.00
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GENERAL NOTES

~*  LOCAL BANK HANDLING FEES USD 50.00 PER TRANSFER IS APPLICABLE.

~*  35% ADDITIONAL SURCHARGES ARE APPLICABLE IN CASE CARGO LATE ARRIVAL OR NOT MEETING DEADLINES.

~*  FOR CLEARED CARGO ARRIVING ON SITE; FULL TARIFF WIL BE APPLICABLE WITH A DISCOUNT OF 20% ON THE

HANDLING FEES ONLY WITH CONDITION OF AVAILABILITY OF AWB/ TRUCK WAYBILL OR BILL OF LADING ALONG

WITH COMMERCIAL DOCUMENTS - IN CASE OF DIFFERENT EXHIBITORS, CHARGES PER KG OR CBM OR MINIMUM

WILL BE APPLICABLE PER CONSIGNMENT OR EXHIBITOR.

RATES ARE APPLICABLE TO EXHIBITS NOT EXEEDING 300X200X200 CMS PER CASE/UNIT/ PIECE

IF CRANE REQUIRED AT SITE FOR GROUNDING CONTAINERS, CRANE RENT FEES WILL BE ADDITIONAL.

TARIFF BASED ON NORMAL WORKING HOURS/ DAYS; IN THE EVENT OF OVERTIME SURCHARGES ARE APPLICABLE.

ABOVE RATES ARE EXCLUSIVE OF ANY SPECIAL HANDLING, REEASE FROM ANY LOCAL AUTHORITY,

REFRIGERATED/ SPECIAL TRUCKS OR ANY UNFORSEEN EXPENSES WHICH WILL BE BILLED ADDITIONAL.

~*  FOR ANY ADDITIONAL SERVICE NOT LISTED ABOVE, AN INDIVIDUAL QUOTATION WILL BE GIVEN UPON RECEIPT OF YOUR
REQUIREMENTS.

v o+ v+

NOTES FOR INBOUND HANDLING

-+  CERTIFICATE OF ORIGIN IS A MUST FOR AIR AND SEA FREIGHT IMPORTED SHIPMENTS — FAILING TO
PROVIDE THE SAME CONSINGMENT WILL REMAIN UNCLEARED AND RE-EXPORTED BACK TO HOME
COUNTRY ON SHIPEER’S ACOUNT.

-+  GENERATED COMPUTARIZED CERTIFICATE OF ORIGN MUST BE SEALED MANUALLY (RUBBER STAMP)
BY THE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE AT THE ORIGIN - FAIING TO GO THROUGH THIS PROCESS WILL LEAD
TO CUSTOMS FINE AND RETURN THE GOODS TO HOME COUNTRY WITHOUT ENTRY TO DOHA.

-+  CUSTOMS FINE USD 200.00 OR 1% CIF VALUE APPLICABLE IF ORIGINAL COMMERCIAL INVOICE IS NOT
ATTESTED FROM CHAMBER OF COMMERCE AT THE ORIGIN.

-+  RATES ARE INCLUSIVE OF IMPORT CUSTOMS CLEARANCE, FORMALITIES, DOCUMENTATION,
PORT/AIRPORT/ BORDER HANDLING FEES, TRANSPORTATION FROM AIRPORT/ PORT TO EXHIBITION VENUE,
UNLOADING OF TRUCKS/ CONTAINERS AT VENUE AND DELIVERY OF EXHIBITS TO STAND. (THC/ CO-
LOADER FEES, BILL OF LADING FEES/ ADMIN FEES OR ANY OTHER FEES FOR FCL/ LCL SHIPMENTS ARE
NOT INCLUDED AND WILL BE BILLED AS PER OFFICIAL RECEIPT.

=+ CONTAINER DETENTION, PORT STORAGE, AIRPORT STORAGE OR OTHER OFFICIAL RECEIPT WILL BE
ADDITIONAL.

-+ ABOVE RATES ARE EXCLUSIVE OF ANY SPECIAL HANDLING, REEASE FROM ANY LOCAL AUTHORITY,
REFRIGERATED/ SPECIAL TRUCKS OR ANY UNFORSEEN EXPENSES WHICH WILL BE BILLED ADDITIONAL.

NOTES FOR OUTBOUND HANDLING

-+  RATES ARE INCLUSIVE OF EXPORT CUSTOMS CLEARANCE, FORMALITIES, DOCUMENTATION,

PORT/AIRPORT/ BORDER HANDLING FEES, TRANSPORTATION FROM EXHIBITION VENUE TO PORT/ AIRPORT

AND LOADING OF TRUCKS/ CONTAINERS AT VENUE.

RATES ARE APPLICABLE TO EXHIBITS NOT EXEEDING 300X200X200 CMS PER CASE/UNIT/ PIECE.

ABOVE RATES EXCLUDE RE-PACKING, DISMANTELLING OF STAND, PANNELS OR MACHINERIES.

RATES ARE EXCLUSIVE OF OCEAN FREIGHT/ AIR FREIGHT OR OVERLAND TRUCKING FEES.

STEVEDORING FEES/ SURCHARGES/ CONTAINER DETENTION, PORT STORAGE, AIRPORT STORAGE OR OTHER

OFFICIAL RECEIPT WILL BE ADDITIONAL.

-+ ABOVE RATES ARE EXCLUSIVE OF ANY SPECIAL HANDLING, REEASE FROM ANY LOCAL AUTHORITY,
REFRIGERATED/ SPECIAL TRUCKS OR ANY UNFORSEEN EXPENSES WHICH WILL BE BILLED ADDITIONAL.
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WE HEREBY READ AND APPROVE ALL THE ABOVE
BEST REGARDS MENTIONED.

AIRLINK INTERNATIONAL QATAR W.L.L. COMPANY’S NAME :
FAIRS AND EXHIBITIONS DEPARTMENT

CONTACT PERSON :
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